Corning Optical Communications MiniXtend® HD Cable with Binderless* FastAccess™ Technology | CRR-1753-A4-BEN | Page 1
MiniXtend® HD Cable with Binderless* FastAccess™
Technology 12 Fibres to 72 Fibres (12 F/T)
G.657.A1.SC 190 fibre
Corning MiniXtend® HD Cable with Binderless* FastAccess™ Technology is an all-dielectric loose tube cable designed for
microduct applications and features industry-leading fibre density.
The innovative Binderless FastAccess Technology improves cable handling and reduces access time up to 70% while lowering
risk of cable and fibre damage. The MiniXtend cable design reduces the cable diameter by up to 50% (vs. traditional loose

*�Number of tubes
Corning Optical Communications MiniXtend® HD Cable with Binderless* FastAccess™ Technology | CRR-1753-A4-BEN | Page 3
Ordering Information
Fibre count Description Part Number
12 – 72 F MiniXtend® HD Cable with Binderless FastAccess®
Technology (12-72) Fibre (12 F/T) Number of Tubes
x 12 G.657.A E9 G.657.A1.SC 190 fibre, Single-Mode
(G652.D, G657.A1)
    Z M 4 – T 3 E 4 9 A 2 0
1
Select fibre count.
012	 =	 1x12 fibres
024	=	 2x12 fibres
036	=	 3x12 fibres
048	=	 4x12 fibres
072	=	 6x12 fibres
1
Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG • Leipziger Strasse 121 • 10117 Berlin, GERMANY
+00 800 2676 4641 • FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 • www.corning.com/opcomm/emea
Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications
products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/
trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2022, 2023 Corning
Optical Communications. All rights reserved. CRR-1753-A4-BEN / January 2023
Optical Characteristics (cabled)
Fibre name Corning G.657.A1 optical fibre with 190-micron outer diameter
Mode-field diameter at 1310 nm 9.2 µm
Fibre code Z
Coating diameter 190 μm
Cladding diameter 125 μm
Wavelengths 1310 nm / 1550 nm
Maximum attenuation 0.36 dB/km / 0.22 dB/km
Cable cutoff wavelength 1260 nm
Dispersion @ 1550 nm ≤ 18.0 ps / (nm*km)
Dispersion @ 1625 nm ≤ 22.0 ps / (nm*km)
PMD link design value 0.04 ps/(nm*km)
PMD maximum individual fibre 0.1 ps/ (nm*km)
Fibre compliance ITU-T G.652.D
ITU-T G.657.A1
Fibre Specifications
Note: Contact a Corning Customer Care Representative for additional information